

**CITY OF ONEIDA  
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER**

LINDA M. PEASE, CMFO  
City Comptroller



109 North Main Street  
Oneida, New York 13421  
Tel.: 315-363-2022  
Fax: 315-363-9558  
Email: lpease@oneidacity.com

**BID RESULTS**  
**Tree & Stump Removal and Tree Trimming**  
August 12, 2015 11:00 am

**BIDDER**

**AMOUNT**

AMERICAN ARBORIST  
Karst Tree Service LLC  
1624 West Elm Street  
Oneida, NY 13421

See Attached

RICK TURK TREE SERVICE, INC. See Attached  
8333 New Floyd Rd.  
Rome, NY 13440

Apparent low bidder. American Arborist/Karst Tree Service LLC

Respectfully Submitted,

Linda M. Pease,  
Purchasing Agent

Payment Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	Prices in Figures		For Reference Only		
			Unit Prices		Historic average quantity		
			\$		Units	Quantity	Amount
288	Tree & Stump Removal						
	Up to 12" DBH	each	50.00		Each	1	\$50.00
	12.1" to 24" DBH	each	775.00		Each	3	\$2,325.00
	24.1" to 36" DBH	each	1,350.00		Each	10	\$13,500.00
	36.1" to 48" DBH	each	1,475.00		Each	5	\$7,375.00
	48.1" and over	each	575.00		Each	1	\$575.00
							\$0.00
288A	Stump Removal	per inch diameter		3.50	Inches	300	\$1,050.00
288B	Tree Trimming						
	2 Person Crew	hourly rate	95.00		Hours	1	\$95.00
	3 Person Crew	hourly rate	165.00		Hours	60	\$9,900.00
288C	Cables	each	175.00		Hours	1	\$175.00
288D	Mobilization Call Out	each	350.00		Hours	1	\$350.00
<b>Total</b>							<b>\$35,395.00</b>

## 00020 BID SHEET

## RICK TURK TREE SERVICE, INC.

## 2015 - 2016 TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL &amp; TREE TRIMMING

Payment Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	Prices in Figures		For Reference Only		
			Unit Prices		Historic average quantity		
			\$		Units	Quantity	Amount
288	Tree & Stump Removal						
	Up to 12" DBH	each	175		Each	1	\$175.00
	12.1" to 24" DBH	each	725.00		Each	3	\$2,175.00
	24.1" to 36" DBH	each	1,250.00		Each	10	\$12,500.00
	36.1" to 48" DBH	each	1,400.00		Each	5	\$7,000.00
	48.1" and over	each	1,600.00		Each	1	\$1,600.00
							\$0.00
288A	Stump Removal	per inch diameter		3.85	Inches	300	\$1,155.00
288B	Tree Trimming						
	2 Person Crew	hourly rate		375.00	Hours	1	\$375.00
	3 Person Crew	hourly rate		450.00	Hours	60	\$27,000.00
288C	Cables	each		375.00	Hours	1	\$375.00
288D	Mobilization Call Out	each		475.00	Hours	1	\$475.00
<b>Total</b>							<b>\$52,830.00</b>